Woodland Grange Primary School — KS1 Online Safety Pupil Survey Spring 2025

(114 responses — results in brackets comparison to 2023)

2. | use these devices to go online at home (tick all that apply) (0 point)

12%
@ mobile phone 87 3%
@ tablet computer 20 21%
@ laptop computer 55
@ desktop computer 32 ‘ '
4%
Mobile phone Tablet computer Laptop computer Desktop computer
33% 34% 21% 12%
3. | use a games console (e.g. Xbox, Playstation or Nintendo Switch) to play online (0 point)
32%
® Yes &0
® No EYS
68%
Yes No
68% 32%
4, | watch videos online using Youtube (0 point)
17% =
® Yes a7
® Mo 20
83%
Yes No

83% 17%




5.1 have learnt about online safety at school (0 point)

6%
& Yes 111
® MNo 7
4%
Yes No
94% 6%
6. | feel safe online (0 point)
7%
4% -
.' Yesz 65 10% ‘
@ Most of the time 29 ,
® Some of the time 12
55%
@ Notvery much 5
24%
® Never 3
All the time Most of the time Some of the time Almost never Never
55% 24% 10% 4% 1%

7. 1 know what 'personal information’ means (0 point)

® Ves &7 44%
® No 52 56%
Yes No
56% 44%
8. | know who to speak to if | feel unsafe online (0 point)
8%

& Yes 100
& No 10
92%
Yes No
92% 8%




9. Information on the internet is true? (0 point)

5%
13% \_| 21%
® Allofit 25 ,
® Most of it 30
® Someofit 43
@ Notvery much of it 13
25%
@ Moneofit [ 36%
All of it Most of it Some of it Not very much of it None of it
21% 25% 36% 13% 5%
10. How long do you usually spend online each day? (Mot including school) (0 point)
8%

@ 1 hour or less
& Upto 2 hours
@ Upto 3 hours
® Upto4 hours

@ More than 4 hours

58

26

10

?%"

14%

22%

40%

1 hour or less

Up to 2 hours

Up to 3 hours

Up to 4 hours

More than 4 hours

49% 22% 16% 7% 8%
11. I have limits on my screen time on weekdays (0 point)
28%
& Yes 83
® No 32
2%
Yes No
72% 28%
12. | have limits on my screen time on the weekend (0 point)
34%
® Yes T4
® No 38
66%
Yes No
66% 34%




Conclusions - 2025:

e More children are going online using handheld devices (phones and tablets)

e Changes since 2024

e Two thirds of children play games on console at home

e Over 80% of children are watching online content via Youtube

e Most children can recall being taught about online safety at school

e Over half of the children in KS1 feel safe online all the time

e Over half of the children know what ‘personal information’ means

e Just under 50% of children spend one hour or less online everyday

e 8% of children (10 pupils) spend over 4 hours online each day (slight decrease on 2024)
e Just under three quarters of children say they have a limit on their screentime during the week
e Two thirds have a limit at the weekend



